Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Maniia
May 9, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated B May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO,
endorsing the request of Assistant District Engineer HERMON G. INES, Tarlac 12 District Engineering
Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to

wit;

- Project Deacription

UACS No, 310105100091000

Project 1D: PD020046BLZ

00!} Frsure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Agset 1 Ensurc Safe and Rellable Nationat Road System — Asset
/'Pruervalion Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ ation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Paniqui Poblacion Rd - KOI44 + (-022) - K014 + 196, KO144 1 Moriqui Poblacion Rd - K0144 + (-040) - KD144 + 851.30
/1 196 - K014 + 351.46 -

Type of Work/ - Type of Work/ ) Allocati
—:w Target Un Allocation Physical Target A AUm!Cost tion
CW1 - Reconstruction CW1 - Reconatruction
from o P 7.94233M/ £ 11.865840M d P11.60060M- | P 53B5281S8 M
Concrete / Lane Km Pavemant/ JLane Km -
/L*LL'L‘E_&“_ . __Je~” 0.55 Lane K
7 CW2- Praventive

- - M"‘"""“%’“‘"‘, *| $314075M [P 5.48055842 "
o A ATAlaekm | amo kT -
FAQ P 2421601 L 4 242160 T |

12.108 M | Total: P 12108M

oot As per actual validation, the remaining arca in Paniqui-Poblacion Road that requmes rond
mmlnmmﬁmdwwmmdeIwmmaumufmwm

3 m«.nlm.kmd,dnm,mumedsﬂm
" o d the servicr e 1f the edsting rodd sections, and
Inaiilal Bme SMOOth surface condion.

. Wmmimmmﬂmwmﬁﬁwmofw“u(m),w' mied Unit Price A “,*(WPAJWMIQU:
prevailing Construction Materials Price Dats (CMPD) ,

Based on our evaiuation, the submitted request for modification of the sald project is in order; hence, approval
hereaf is recommended.

v

DIMAS S{ SOGUILON
Underset for Ragional Operations
Regions [, I, IIT, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK AVILLAR  RogERYO R. BERNARDG

Secretary OFF?Cngif o CHARGE R e ooy
2.4 miksa/AVS/ERP/DSS TN i

WINBG02469




June 05, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers W the memorandum dated 01 June 2018 of
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. endorsing the request of District
OMice, for the approval
the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

SANTOS, Tariac 1* District Enginsering

Project

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

DPWH Region I Director
Enginear ERELINA B.
of the Modification of

St

UACS No. $10110100008000
Project ID: POO202510L2

001 Ensure Safe and Reliable National Rodd System
- Assel Presetvation Program - Construction /

 pgrading / Rehabilitation of Drainage along National
Roads - Primary Roads

Romuio H-way
 KO138 + 387 - K0138 + 590,
/T KD139 + 399 - KU140 + 935,
KO141 + 361 - KO142 + 720.28,
KO148 + 400 - K0148 + 857,
K0160 + 629 - KO160 + 796

s

001: Ensurc Safe and Reliable National Road System
- Asset Preservation Program - Construction /
Upgrading / Rehabilitation of Drafnage along Nationad
Ffloads - Primary Roads

Romulo H-way

K0150+812.10 - K0151+902,
LX0153+750.60 - KO1544-667
KU1H44689 - KO155+316.50

Type of Work/

3.30m. The derived unit cost Is

« As per actual validation,
Regional prujects (GAA 2017), henee,

Type of Work/ Estimated
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Physical Tarpet Unit Cost Cost
COW1 - : ™Wi1-
Construction of Construction of
Drainage Drainage
11167/ P16.04 1/
Sh'u:?or:dabng lineal met p 83955M Stmcﬁxot:d along tineal mete P 83955M
,524.56 lineal );233.90 {inea)
meter meter ]
EAQ | - ’ 3.045 M EAC r 3,045 M
| " Total|® s700M Total | P 87.00M
Justihcation: ~

e -
. ncrease i uUh ue ncrease in drainage width dimension from 1.20m to
ona a

using the updated

Construction Materials Priced Data {CMPD).
the proposed sections from GAA overiapped to the on-going
ghange in station limits were necessary.




R FRGNe Sate and feliste Taaln Sl Road system Auel Presceryoboit Program - Commtrig tum ¢ Lspaiing » Rehabifitaton of
Uty #ory Natioal Roads - Pinary Reails Konnlu H way XO1500 812,10 K0)NW1 902, KG1E3. 750 80
KOS ERZENI A4 BAD KO 1654 31A.5D

Page 2 of?

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project Is In order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS

ILON
Und for Reglonal Operations

Regions , IV-A, V & CAR
APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undeorsecrekary
OFFICER - IN - CHARGE

{pertTent o Muukc Works emd Highwerh

T

VWINBGD2429




N -

Rapublic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manlla

June 05, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 31 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B.
SANTOS, Tarlac 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Maodification of
the project under FY 2010 Geners) Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

o T [rapiygtnt

| | JACS No. 310201100197000
Projact ID: POO20121712

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - |@81: Ensure Sate and Reliable National Road System
,Nvtwwkbwdopmmtmqnm Road Widening - Natwerk Devalopment Program - Roed Widening

h Y

Primary Rusis Primary Roads

Romulo H-way  Memulo Heway

KO131 + 000 - K0132 + 000, “1 %0130 + 590.00 - K0131 + 118.50,
K017 + 427 - KD133 + 000, KOL38 + 602,00~ K139 + 349.00,
KD133 + 669 - K0133 4 B18, K0147 + 756.70 -K0148 + 169.70,
K0137 + 200 - K0138 + 000, K015 + 12.10- K0151 + 902.00,
K0138 1 500 KO13% + 359, KU153 + 750.80 KOD154 + 681.00,
K0140 + 935 - KO141 + 361, KO154 + 695.00 -K0155 + 457.60,
KDE43 1 000 - K0143 + B36, KO159 + 900.00 KO160 + 798.00

K143 + K& - KiN4d + D00,
KD152 4 815 - KUXs3 + 000,
KO155 + 0D9 - KO157 + 957

Type of Work/ ' Type of Work/ | " estimated

Physical Target l.llllt Cost Allocation m Target Unit Cost Cost
CW1 - Road CW1 Raoxd
617244 M/ P 9.04914 M/ .
Widening/ P 9%6.50M Widening / . P BGHOM
15.0'%4 lanakm e km ‘,‘AO.G“ late-hm s
EAD - P 3S0M A0 | P__350M
Totsl | P 100M Total | # 100M

Jmm—’w ted Frpd U redacdl T

- As per actual validdtion, the proposéd station limits were already widencd (Regional

Projects-GAA 2017), hence, change In station fimits were netessary to develop the
sections that ~

s As per detailed englneering, the reduction of target length from 15.634 lane km to
10.664 lane km was based on the derived unit cost from DUPA using the updated
Construction Materialis Priced Data (CMPD).




OCH . Brvanre Safe aird Rudsali Malmnal Raad System Network Uevelopment Drragm R WHICHTY - BTy Rugd, Runiolo H
vy KOL30 + SO000 KOVAD ¢ 114990 KOIIE 4 BO2 00 KOJ37 1 389,00, KDI17 + 756.70 -KOL48 + 16071, KAIH0 + 212 10
ROITT 4 G07.00, KDSE 1 SO H KDLy = RE1.00, KR5Q « 605,00 K015 = 15760, XUTSY « UL KiN) 4 7GR OD

Pagr?of?

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said praject is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: '

MARK A VILLAR
Secretary
2.4 380/ AVS/ERPIDSS __ OFFICER- TN - CHARGE

Tortwn IR OF Hytiy WAH RS oind 1 Igramym

(Wi o e Buretary
A L
WINBGD2430




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manlla

June 05, 2018
MEMORANDUM

FOR 1 MARK A, VILLAR
Sccretary
This Department

This reters to the memorandum dated 01 lune 2018 of DPWH Reglon 1II Director
ANTONIC V. MOLANO, JR. endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B.
SANTOS, Tariac 1% District Engineering Office, fa the approval of the Modification of
the proksd unes FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

i " . T e T
Project Description

UACS No. 310110100021000

Prajoct T POO200GSILI

001: Enzure Sate and Relmnis Nabonal it0ad System 001 Etminm Salu sl Reliabie Natonat Road Gystem
/'mhmwﬂmmm-cgmmfupgradingl Asgpt Praservation Program - Construcnion / Upgrading /

Rehabiitahon of Drainage slong Nationa! Roads - Primary tton of Uramage Blong National Ruads - Primety

Roaus Roxin

Romulo H-way Romuio H-way
/ K25 + 347 - X0125 + 436, .1(012S+339 - K0125+492

KO325 1 339 KO125 4 436, ] KD17R4RA? - XN129+ 57

KD131 4 345 KOM31 1 539, KUL31+ /72290 - KiT1 324R5Q

KU126 + 010 - KOI29 + 507,
KD13] + RS5 - KN132 + 138.20,
K0131 + 697 - KOL3Z + 13/ , o

K0131 + 69
T Tomre | umit Comt Allocstion | TYPE.¢ 0 UnitCost | Estimated Cost
e cw':"‘ o
Construction of Construction of
Do ?.‘:“f'"" miza?d T/ le aniaezom | UrRae RO '"::ﬂ” T/ | p apiaranM
/4,717.20 Eneal |,3,081.20 tineal
FAO . , TS0 EAG , 70T
Yol |p 47088M | Totm | ¢ 47.088 M
Justif

:?’1 Decrease in physical target,

« As per Detailed Engineering, the reduction of lenyth from 4,217.20 Im to 3,081.20 Im was
due W e extension/ ion of paved shoulder.

« The derived unit cost & based on approved POW and DUPA using the latest approved
Construction Materals Priced Data (CMPD) — _




QU1 Einure Sl and Reuahle Hatonal Roed System - Aswat Biosarvanon Prograin - Consnuction / Upgradis ¢ Rebabittaton of
(wamage Akt Hatonal Roads  finaury Revwls RO Meviay E61264 319 KDE25+492 KO1251852 KU1 e KR 727,00
LOIBERE-F

Page 20f2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for moditicalion ol the said project is In order;
hence, approva! hereof is recommended.

D ersadreiary for Regjonal
n r Regional Operations
Regions L1, IV-A V& Cj\%e

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
MARK A VILLAR ROBER]é“RZ.;g KNARDO
[ecretary Undnrnacrass

OFFICER IN- CHARGE -

2.4 SOD/AVH/LRP/DSY T par—
OFce ot W GRCrwiwy

(([LIL T LU
462

WINBGO2




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

June 11, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Deparlitient

This refers to the memorandum dated 07 Junc 2018 of DPWH Region II1 Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. endorsing the request of District Enginear ERELINA B.
SANTOS, Tarlac 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of

the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;
= S Rt I B
UACS No, 310101100032000
Project ID: POD200028LY
001 Ensurc Safe and Reliable National Road System - 001: Ensure Safe and Rediable Nationa! Road System - Asset
L Axset Presarvation Program  Preventive Maintenance - Praservation Program - Preventive Malnttenance - Primary
2 Primery Ruads | Roads
ROMUIO | Wiy - Runriky Heway -
KD140 + 906 - RUI4AL + W1, K017 + 180,80 - K0138 + 602.00,
/ KO145 + 554 - KO145 + 787, KU143 ¢ QDU - KL143 4 836,
K0147 + 032 - K0147 » 632, v | K0143 + B72 - KD145 + 464,
K0149 + 624 - KU149 + 816, KO148 + BOO - KOL50 + 129
K0149 + 950 - KOL50 + 000,
K013 + 000 - KO153 + 321,
K0143 + 980 - KO145 + 506,
| KD154 1 890 KO1b/ + 300 e . e
Type of Work/ Type of Work/
Porica Torges | Umtcost | Mlecaton | piiucurage | UM | Emanedfos
Cwi - Prevent:fe CW1 - Preventive
Maintenance Maintenance of
Road: Aphalt 60523M/ |y 3285632M |  Roac: Asphat PASIEALI/ tp s1s6m200M
Overtay/ rlay/
4772nekm__ | 0000 5. lane-km
CW2 Proventive CW2 - Preventive
Maintenance ot Maintenance of
Rewrt: Concretee | TIGZM/ gy marm | Roed: Conercte 801530M/ | ¢ soEZIIM
L~ Rablocking/ g/
/{7858 tanexm "§3493 lane-kin o
tAD P 2417380 M EAD [ 2417380 M
Total | P 69.068 M A Towal| P 69.068M
Justification: —
s  As per actual validaton, U wy ity gangin Phycical argst of, CW1 -Asphall Overay from 4,772 Jane-km Lo
15.72 lane-km was duc to Lhe decrease of the mlmmmcmmmmm. -~
e Based on actual Neid condition, The remaining areas that requires Concrete Reblocking Is only 0.73493
lane-km.
e The change in slation Lo K0137 + 180.80 - G138 + 602.00, K0143 | 000 - KD143 + 836, K0143 + 872
- KO145 + 464 were made to align the project with modificd projects (PO02012171Z ard
PODZ00404LZ). Station KU148 + 800 - K0150 1 129, was Included since it needs Asphalt Overlay to
improve: Lhw functionallty, skid resistance, and ride quality of the pavemenl. *
s The derived unil costs are bazed on epproved Program of Works (POW), and Delailert Linit Prica

Analysis (DUPA) wilh reference to the prevailing Consiruction Materials Price Data (CMPD)




Gystein ATe™ Prevasvalion Pragram Preventive Mamtennnes - Prithaty Rugds

KUT$/ « PHNRG K013 « 602,00, KIS + (i Kuias - £36, k0143 « §72 - KD14h + i, XD14& + ROD
Kin - 3049

001, Ensure St andd #elialie Nobunal Rudd
Ronnm H- way

Page2cf2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in arder;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. ILON
Unde ket for Regional Operations
Reglons I, AL IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR Ad- l X
Secretary roBerf(Th. = "NARDO

Ur.,:v'da(;.i;:!rznsg
. -~
2.4 2op/AVS/TRP/DSS QFFICER ~tH - CHARG

t1hce o the Hekretery

T L L

WINBGN?453




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

June 01, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 01 Junc 2018 of DPWH Region IXI Acting Director
LORETA M. MALALUAN, cndoring the request of District Englnaar ERELINA B. SANTOS,
Tariac 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under
Y 2018 General Approptiation Act (GAA), to wit;

E g8 O ]
it
- o - Projact Description o o
UACS No. 310104100055000
Project I0: POO20040TLZ
1: Ensure Sate and Rellable National Road System - rg‘ Enswee Sate and Raliable National Ruad System =
Va Preservation Program - Rehabitilation/ 4 Precorvation Progeam - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Dmmaged paved Roats - | Reconstintion/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads
Primary Roads Primary Roads
/'Tmmulo H-way - KD126+694 - K0127+456, wﬁnulo H-way - K01304000 — K0130+550
X01334200.60 - KOI133 t 248 — . . . 4
Type of Work/ . Type of Work/ Estimated
Physical T r uUnit Cose Alincation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost .
(W1 Rehatsitation CW1- Rehabiittation of
| of Paved fload/ & 1.170Mf # 7.17360M Paved Raa!f R 6.079M/ P 7.17360M
. A"605 lane km lanc km _A-18 lana km | lsnekm
EAO i - R 146 4007 EAQ - # 146.4OOI ]
Total f7.320M Total R 7.320M
Justificatian: ~ T
Dogrensa: in physical nﬁ.
s AG pmr ngineering, sk lergth from 1,605 lane kin to 1.18 lane km was doc Lo the
i unit oost from DUPA on the upaated Corostsuliun Matertals Price Data (CMID).
. pes Vol s propowdsecbmsfmGAchremhlrmmcondm,hence,mangcin
station limity were necessary to consider scctions that are in bad condition. ‘ o J

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, appraval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS UTLON
Underse ry for Regional Operations
Regions LAT, 1M1, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR ROBER4 0 R. BERNARDO

Undersecraetary ) .
Secretary OFFICER - 1M - CHARGE ‘
Lieparmvm of Mty Wivke e 1yl

YR (7 (8 DOy
HETEL ) L
WIN8G02448

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS




' Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Junc 01, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARKA, VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 01 June 2018 of DPWH Region IXX Acting Director
LORETA M. MALALUAN, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA 8. SANTOS,
Tariac 1% District Engineesing Ok o, for the approval of the Modification of the project under
v 2010 Geners| Appropriation Act {GAA), to wil;

UACS No. 310104100036000
Project 1D: POD200404LZ
1: Lnsure Sofr and Retiahle Natinnat Road Syutem - 001, Ensyre Sate and Retanis namonnl Raard Sysdom
% Presecvabion Prograin  Rehabiifation/ Myescrvation Program - Rehabiiraton/
/ Recommitdions Upgrading of Damagedt Paved Rouds - ctruction; Uipgrading of Demaged Paved Hoads
; Primary Roxds Primary Roads
e Ramulo H way - KD138+600 - K0139+ 2125, Romuko H-way - K0137+180.80 - K0139+349.00,
/ KO1424994 X0143+836, K0143+696 - K0144+000, ?143#-000.@, KD143+836.00,
0143+872.00 - K01444000.00,

K0158+268 - K058 + BO]
' KO153+750.80 — K01534-801.50,
K0154+895.00 — K0155+529.20

Typc of Work/ ' Type of Work/ Estimated
e o oy | untcost | Alocation | pyygeaitarget | 0T | comt
CW}- Rehabiitaton of CW§- Rehabitation of
ved Road/ £ 13.156M/ ¥ 55.36205M Povex] Roaul/ #6.770M/ R 55,36205M
4.208 lane km tane km A7 2177 lane km lane km :
EAD P 2.00795M EAQ - P 2.00795M
Total! 8 57.31QM Total R£57.3704

1 Torreass i pliysical tal
T ol @y K 5 ;’.nqlnmﬂng, the incresse from 4,208 lane km ta R 177 iane km was due (0 Ui Uerived
decrease unit cost based on DPA, and updated Construction Materials Priced Data {CMPD).

»  The transfer of KO15B+268 - K01584803 1o KO153+750.80 - KO153+B01.50 and K01541695.00 -
KD155+529.70 was based on strategic planning of road rehabilitation In order to fill the gap and connect to

_the ongoing regional projects. - P

Based on aur evaluation, the submitted request for modifitatinn of the said project is in order;
hence, approwval herenf is recommunded.

UILON
Undersecrgtary for Regional Operations
Regions 1, W/I1L, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A VILLAR ROBERTJ R. BERNARDO wﬁm:v;m;mﬂw

Secretary Undersecretary Offre o the Sectetny
OFFICER - IN - CHARGE T TR
2.4 miksaAvVS/E RP{IXS WINBG02463




Republic of the Phillppines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manlla
Tone 01, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A, VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memarandum datad 01 Junc 2018 of DPWH Reglon III Acting
Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA
B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of
the project under I'Y 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

UACS No. 310105100035000
Project 10: POO200459LY

001: Ensure Safe and Reiabic Nationat Road Syslein -
ot Preservation Program - Rehabilitaliony
#1 Reconstruction/ Upytading of Damaged Paved Roads ~
: Seenndary Roads

. Paniqui-Camiling Wawa Rd

" KO145 1 {-260) - KOI4L+581,

| KO146+811 - KU147+000,
KD147+399 - K0148+000,
XD149+000 - KO150+187,
K0158+608 - KO1650+608.50,
K0162+380 - KO162+ 901.10,
KO170+850 - KO171+B67

Type of Work/ .
Ph ! Target Unil Cast Allacation
| Phymcs —_—
Cw1- Rehabittotion of {
Paved Roal/ 1 BARBM/ . P 96.500M
14134 lane km ! {ane km !
a. E
o D
1A . # 3.500M
: Total £ 100M
Ji Justification: — »
| s _Ac per Ditailed Engineenng, the red
inclusion of C

! K01464+581, KN4 16!1

'

mbeau'ipﬂon

‘A}mm (-812.40) K0I34) S71.80,

001 | nsure Sate and Reliable National Road System -
Preservalion Program  Rehabiltation/ )
struction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads

Securkdary Roads

Paniqui-Camilirg-Wawa Rl

KU140+815.50 K0471313.00,
K0154+194.00 - K0154 +396.50,
K0156+235.70 — K0156+380.00,
K01624-052.10 - X0162+699.00,
K01654156,70 — K0166+241.30,
K0166+260.00 — X0167+000.00,
K0167+000.00 KO100+710.00

,“"’el ﬂ?:;& Unit Cont "”c';'l“"
CW1. Rebsatnlitalion ot
Paved Road/ R7.973M; | R62.851M |
8.008 lane km lane km ;
[ CW2 ~ Praventive | -
m":" B7.320M/ | P32.640M
A48 Inne km lano km
FAN M 3.50UUM
Total | @ 100M

to Improve the functionality of some distressed pavement, siid resistance
q - and also to extend the service life of the proposed road sactions.

: » A5 par actual validation, the propused salions fom CAA were In fair to good condthan, benoe, change 0
! stabion hmits were nersmsary tu give way to the zoctions that wre in bad condibons. At KUL40+{-201) -
K0147)000 Mreventive Maintensnce (Asphall Oveilay) were aplind 10 pevent
further damage/deteniu ation of thie sxisnng pavement stucture,

e —
I'd
from 14.134 lame ki Ly 8.008 lane km was based on the




UACS No. 3101051600350
Progat 103 PIIZNNAYLZ

Page 2 0f 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in

order; hence, approval hereof Is recommended.

ry for Regional Cperations
Regions [, 11, 1T, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
MARK A VILLAR ROBE 4 1. LERNARBO
Secretary Undessecretary

OFFICER - IN - CHARGE __

w»n-llnmmw Hig ey

2.4 mksa/AVS/FRP/DSS ||||||||||||IIII|II
WINBGO




